hoffman.nVent.com    |    www.eldon.comhoffman.nVent.com    |    www.eldon.com
05
5
520 521PRODUCT CATALOGUE PRODUCT CATALOGUESUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Thermal Management
Accessories
Ventilation Range
Thermal Management
Exhaust filter, EFA
Description: Exhaust filter to be used for natural ventilation, or for forced ventilation
working with filter fans EF. nVent HOFFMAN exhaust filters save us
time because are installed with a click-in system without screws.
The hinged front cover can be easily opened for quick and easy filter
replacement.
Material: Front cover made of injection-moulded thermoplastic, self-extinguishing,
UL94V0.
Temperature range: -40 °C to +55 °C.
Protection: IP 54 | TYPE 12.
Finish: RAL 7035.
Approvals: CE, EAC, cRUus_UL Recognized.
Pack quantity: One exhaust filter.
Filter mat (EN779) Filtration efficiency (%) Cut-out (mm) Depth Item no.
G4 >90 92 × 92 19 EFA100R5
G4 >90 125 × 125 26 EFA200R5
G4 >90 177 × 177 34 EFA220R5
G4 >90 223 × 223 38 EFA250-300R5
G3 >90 291 × 291 39 EFA500-700R5
EFA, Exhaust filter, indoor Exhaust filter, indoor, EFA
Standard filter mat IP54, EFM
Description: To replace the standard filter supplied with the filter fans EF and the
exhaust filters EFA. It is recommended to replace the filter each year or
sooner depending on the environment.
Temperature range: -40 °C to +55 °C.
Pack quantity: 5 pieces.
Filter mat (EN779) For Item no.
G4 EF/EFA 100 EFM100
G4 EF/EFA 200 EFM200
G4 EF/EFA 220 EFM220
G4 EF/EFA 250, 300 EFM250-300
G3 EF/EFA 500, 700 EFM500-700
EFM, Filter mat, indoor Filter mat, indoor, EFM
Exhaust filter, outdoor version, EFAP
Description: Exhaust filter to be used for natural ventilation, or for forced ventilation
working with filter fans EFP. nVent HOFFMAN exhaust filters save
us time because are installed with a clickin system without screws.
The hinged front cover can be easily opened for quick and easy filter
replacement. The new filter mat gives longer life with a low pressure
drop because of special construction.
Material: Front cover made of injection-moulded thermoplastic, self-extinguishing,
UL94V0. UV resistance.
Temperature range: -40 °C to +55 °C.
Protection: IP 55 | TYPE 12.
Finish: RAL 7035.
Approvals: CE, EAC, cRUus_UL Recognized.
Pack quantity: One exhaust filter.
Filter mat (EN779) Filtration efficiency (%) Cut-out (mm) Item no.
G4 >90 125 × 125 EFAP200R5
G4 >90 177 × 177 EFAP220R5
G4 >90 223 × 223 EFAP250-300R5
G4 >90 291 × 291 EFAP500-700R5
EFAP, Exhaust filter, outdoor Exhaust filter, outdoor, EFAP
Replacement filter mat IP55, EFMP
Description: To replace the standard filter supplied with the filter fans EFP and the
exhaust filters EFAP. It is recommended to replace the filter each year
or sooner depending on the environment.
Temperature range: -40 °C to +55 °C.
Pack quantity: 5 pieces.
Filter mat (EN779) For Item no.
G4 EFP/EFAP 200 EFMP200
G4 EFP/EFAP 220 EFMP220
G4 EFP/EFAP 250/300 EFMP250-300
G4 EFP/EFAP 500/600/700 EFMP500-700
EFMP, Filter mat, outdoor Filter mat, outdoor, EFMP